Atty Docket No.: 9651-0002-	ر المراقع الم		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the United States I			Patent and Trademark Office te attached original documents or copy thereof.
		9 14 1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SIGMA-TAU HEALTHSCIENCE S.p.A		Name:	d address of receiving party(ies): SIGMA-TAU INDUSTRIE FARMACEUTICHE RIUNITE S.p.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🗆 Ves 💻 No	Address:	Viale Shakespeare 47, 00144 Roma, Italy
3. Nature of Conveyance:	s) attached: 🗀 Tes 🕳 No		
■ Assignment	ger nge of Name		
Execution Date: October 30, 2003		Additiona	l name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):		
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application, the exc	ecution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/268,723		B. Patent	No.(s)
	l Additional numbers attached	i? □ Ye	es No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total a	applications and patents involved: 1
Customer Number		7. Total f	Gee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
22850		Enclosed	
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220		8. Deposi	Authorized to be charged to deposit account it account number: 15-0030 Authorized to be page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature			
			l correct and any attached copy is a true
To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.	the foregoing information i	s true and	142/02
To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak	- AM	$\mathfrak{D}_{-}$	11/3/03
To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.	the foregoing information in Signat	$\mathfrak{D}_{-}$	11/3/03 Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	- AM	ure	11/3/03 Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	Signat	ure	11/3/03 Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.  Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing  Registration Number: 24,913	Signat	ure this cover	11/3/03 Date

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

> PATENT REEL: 014655 FRAME: 0268

Received 12:36PM, 10/31/2003

> 31/10 2003 18:34 FAX 068088871 30/10/03

CAVATTONI-RAIMONDI

+ OBLON 20 BE-EP/STHS/0/US

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, SIGMA-TAU HEALTHSCIENCE S.p.A. of Via Treviso, 4, 00040 Pomerzia RM, Italy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Italy, is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the application for letters patent of the United States of America Serial No. 09/268,723, filed March 17, 1999; and

WHEREAS, SIGMA-TAU Industrie Farmaceutiche Riunite S.p.A. of Viale Shakespeare 47, 00144 Roma, Italy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Italy (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for letters patent and the inventions described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SIGMA-TAU HEALTHSCIENCE S.p.a. by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the aforesaid application for letters patent and the invention described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

SIGMA-TAU HEALTHSCIENCE S.p.A. hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of its entire

> PATENT REEL: 014655 FRAME: 0269

Received 12:36PM, 10/31/2003

31/10 2003 18:34 FAX 068088871

CAVATTONI-RAIMONDI

→ OBLON

**2**003

2

right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SIGMA-TAU HEALTHSCIENCE S.p.A. had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, SIGMA-TAU HEALTHSCIENCE S.p.A., has caused these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

SIGMA-TAU HEALTHSCIENCE S.p.A.

Date: 3 0 011, 2003

Name Title:

Dr. Pietro POLA

RECORDED: 11/03/2003 REEL: 0140